
Wagner (1-5) -vs- Hofstra (5-1)
3/8/2022 at Hempstead, New York (James M. Shuart)

 
 

 
 
Wagner Goals: WESOKY, Emily (2); DORNEY, Kasey (2); TUCCI, Victoria (1); GRECO, Megan (1) 
Assists: TUCCI, Victoria (1); PELUSO, Stefani (1); SEIMS, Madeline (1) 
 
Hofstra Goals: Whelan, Katie (3); Mennella, Taylor (3); Langella, Grace (2); Demek, Erin (1); Gatti, Jackie (1); Walser, Kerry (1); Fiola, Kate
(1); Esposito, Arianna (1) 
Assists: Whelan, Katie (2); Kelly, Katie (1); Mennella, Taylor (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: James M. Shuart
Penalties: Hepting, Brynn 3rd/09:56; Boyle, Shannon 3rd/07:05; SCHEIDEL, Kelsey 3rd/00:28
Officials: Janice McGrath; Stephanie Finke; Karen Blaine; Parisi / Gorchov

Date: 3/8/2022
Attendance: 321

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Wagner 0 1 5 0 6
Hofstra 4 3 2 4 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Wagner 3 3 9 7 22
Hofstra 6 9 6 5 26

Shots On Goal
Wagner 2 2 8 3 15
Hofstra 4 5 3 4 16

Saves
Wagner 0 2 1 0 3
Hofstra 2 1 3 3 9

Turnovers
Wagner 4 7 2 2 15
Hofstra 5 5 2 6 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Wagner 5-5 6-6 4-4 6-6 21-21
Hofstra 6-6 6-7 7-7 6-7 25-27

Ground Balls
Wagner 5 7 3 7 22
Hofstra 3 7 2 3 15

Draw Controls
Wagner 1 2 6 0 9
Hofstra 3 3 2 5 13

Free-Position Shots
Wagner 2 1 0 0 3
Hofstra 1 2 2 1 6

Fouls
Wagner 2 4 3 4 13
Hofstra 6 5 3 5 19



Wagner 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 5 HANNAN, Aileen 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 0
D 6 VITOLO, Giaci 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 7 HALL, Kendra 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
M 9 TUCCI, Victoria 1 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 0
M 14 SIVERSON, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
D 15 HAAS, Casey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 17 GRECO, Megan 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0
D 19 SKOWRONSKI, Angelina 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 4 0
M 20 DORNEY, Kasey 2 0 2 5 2 3 0 3 0-1 0
G 22 DiSTEFANO, Lauren 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0
A 23 COLVER, Sophia 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
A 27 SEIMS, Madeline 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0

1 MARINO, Ella 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0-2 0
4 SCHEIDEL, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
12 PELUSO, Stefani 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 WESOKY, Emily 2 0 2 4 1 0 1 0 0

Totals 6 3 9 22 22 15 9 9 0-3 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 DiSTEFANO, Lauren 60:00 13 3 L



Hofstra 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
G 3 Smith, Jess 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 5 Murphy, Caitlin 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
A 6 Demek, Erin 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
M 8 Kelly, Katie 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
M 10 Gatti, Jackie 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
D 17 Hepting, Brynn 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
A 19 Esposito, Arianna 1 0 1 3 1 3 0 0 0-1 0
A 20 Whelan, Katie 3 2 5 5 0 3 0 5 2-2 0
A 21 Mennella, Taylor 3 1 4 7 0 1 0 0 2-2 0
D 28 Kaufmann, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
D 32 Boyle, Shannon 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 6 0
D 33 Reed, Trinity 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0

11 Walser, Kerry 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0-1 0
12 Fiola, Kate 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
13 Tierney, Erin 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
14 Sedlar, Chloe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Guerra, Amanda 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
29 Langella, Grace 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
31 Smith, Kendall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 McDonald, Ashlyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Carollo, Courtney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 4 17 26 15 18 11 13 4-6 19

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
3 Smith, Jess 60:00 6 9 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WAGNERW HOFSTRA
1st 13:46 Esposito, Arianna (7) Unassisted 0 1
1st 10:19 Mennella, Taylor (12) Unassisted 0 2
1st 01:16 Whelan, Katie (13) Unassisted 0 3
1st 00:01 Whelan, Katie (14) Kelly, Katie 0 4
2nd 07:38 Demek, Erin (7) Whelan, Katie 0 5
2nd 04:58 DORNEY, Kasey (10) Unassisted 1 5
2nd 01:37 Whelan, Katie Unassisted 1 6
2nd 00:35 Fiola, Kate (2) Whelan, Katie 1 7
3rd 11:41 Walser, Kerry (4) Unassisted 1 8
3rd 09:56 DORNEY, Kasey (11) Unassisted 2 8
3rd 08:55 GRECO, Megan (3) SEIMS, Madeline 3 8
3rd 06:36 WESOKY, Emily (1) TUCCI, Victoria 4 8
3rd 04:31 Mennella, Taylor Unassisted 4 9
3rd 01:26 WESOKY, Emily (2) PELUSO, Stefani 5 9
3rd 00:42 TUCCI, Victoria (6) Unassisted 6 9
4th 14:02 Mennella, Taylor (14) Unassisted 6 10
4th 12:58 Langella, Grace (5) Unassisted 6 11
4th 08:26 Gatti, Jackie (2) Mennella, Taylor 6 12
4th 01:22 Langella, Grace (6) Unassisted 6 13

Period Time Team Player Type
3rd 09:56 HOFSTRA Hepting, Brynn YELLOW CARD
3rd 07:05 HOFSTRA Boyle, Shannon YELLOW CARD
3rd 00:28 WAGNERW SCHEIDEL, Kelsey YELLOW CARD


